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Specification

C USULR

E509505
LISTEDIP67

OutdoorIndoor
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12x12 single-sided positive glowing neon strip, which can be bent up 

and down;Light source: high-efficiency lamp beads;

· Process material: high light transmittance environmental protection 

grade silicone material, good flexibility of silicone material;

· Optical design: Unique optical light distribution structure design, 

uniform light on the surface without shadows,   No spot, very soft light;

· Appearance design: simple and stylish, exquisite and unique, bringing 

better lighting performance for indoor/outdoor applications;

· Product certification: UL, CE, RoHS;

Environmental characteristics: resistance to salt liquid, acid and alkali 

corrosion resistance, flame retardant, UV resistance;

· Working/storage temperature: Ta: -25~55℃ / 0℃～60℃;

· Product application: signboard lighting, outdoor/interior 

decorative lighting, architectural contour applications;

· 3 years warranty, working life ≥ 36000 hours.
12mm

12mm

R>50mm

N012120BB1LZ
(N1212)

Single sided

3000K

4000K

6500K

≥90W

DC12V

50mm

W:540lm/m

10m

15mDC24V

25mm

10W/m
120PCS/m

SMD2835

Product Parameter

Photoelectric parameters

CCT CRIPowerCutting 
Length

Brightness

(lm/m)
Standard 
Length

Max
Length

VoltageColorPN LED 
Qty/M

N012120BC1LZ
(N1212)

Single sided

Remarks:

1. The above parameters are tested based on 1M standard products;

2. The luminous flux is allowed to have an error range of ±10%;

3. The above parameters are typical values;

4. When this neon led is longer than 5 meters, it needs power from both ends;

5. Subject to change without prior notice.

6.Length tolerance applies. Actual product dimensions may vary.
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5025
±15mm



24V

GND

24V

GND

24V

GND

Product light distribution curve

Note: the above data is based on monochrome 4000K color temperature

Average beam angle (50%): 112.6 degrees

Light distribution curve

Height diameterEavg,Emax angle:109.84°

Note: the curve is the illumination area and the average illumination within 

the area of the lamp under different projection distance

Effective average illumination

Mold injection end cap - 
Straight outlet

Mechanical parameters
Unit: mm/in

Mold injection end cap - side outlet

Right outgoing line (according to the male input)

Left outlet        Right outlet

Mold injection end cap - 
bottom outlet

12mm/0.472in

5000mm/196.850in 241mm/9.488in

2
4
1
m

m
/9

.4
8
8
in

2
4
1
m

m
/9
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8
8
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2PIN2PIN

2PIN 2PIN

2PIN 2PIN

15mm/0.590in

M12mm/0.039in

12mm/0.472in

16mm/0.630in

5000mm/196.850in

12mm/0.472in

M12mm/0.039in

12mm/0.472in

12mm/0.472in

12mm/0.472in

5000mm/196.850in

M12mm/0.039in

Black

Red

Black

Red

BlackRed

Black

Red

1m

2m

3m

4m

5m

6m

7m

8m

9m

10 m0
-30

-60

-90

-120

-150

-/+180

150

120

90

60

3070

56

42

28

14

0

C0/180,113.0

C30/210,112.9

C60/240,112.6

C90/270,112.2

284.80cm 20.48,66.80lx

569.60cm 5.121,16.70lx

854.40cm 2.276,7.423lx

1139.20cm 1.280,4.175lx

1424.00cm 0.8193,2.672lx

1708.80cm 0.5690,1.856lx

1993.60cm 0.4180,1.363lx

2278.40cm 0.3200,1.044lx

2563.20cm 0.2529,0.8247lx

2848.00cm0.2048,0.6680lx

Luminous output:131.2Lm

Light intensity   :cd

24V

GND

2PIN

12mm/0.472in

200mm/7.874in

4.5mm/0.177in

12mm/0.472in

24V

GND

2PIN2
0
0
m

m
/7

.8
7
4
in

12mm/0.472in

12mm/0.472in

24V

GND
2PIN

12mm/0.472in

12mm/0.472in

2
0
0
m

m
/7

.8
7
4
in

BlackRed

BlackRed

Note: Length tolerance applies. Actual product dimensions may vary.

5025±15mm/197.83in

5025±15mm/197.83in

5025±15mm/197.83in



%

Overall dimension of buckle：L30*W14.2*H14mm

 

√ √ √

① ② ③

×

×

L1.181*W0.559*H0.551in

Overall dimension of aluminum profile：L1000*W14.2*H14mm

L39.37*W0.559*H0.551in
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90°

×

First fix the buckle with screws, and then clip the neon light strip into the buckle. When the length of the neon light strip is greater 

than 2 meters, two people are required to install it together. (refer to the figure below)

Wipe the dust on the installation luminous surface with

 clean water.

1212 Installation diagram

Unit: mm/in

Surface 

Surface Mounted embedded Mounted embedded

When the length of neon light strip is more than 2 meters, 
two people are required to install it together.

Correct installation method

Emitting side

Error installation method

No twisting

No folding 
in half

Forbidden 

90 ° Bending 

up and down
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1 2 3 4

√ × ××

5

No stretching

No trampling

Do not 
bend left

Do not bend 

to the right

FPC Cutting
Surface silicone

Black mark

Cutting and the waterproof treatment of both ends
By default, our products will be shipped in regular lengths according to customer requirements.

If the customer has to cut and assemble on site, we can provide some end caps with holes and end caps 

without holes (all sections can be used). However, please note that in this case, the front and rear 

ends must be glued for waterproof treatment.

Cutting method

Cutting precautions
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Waterproof treatment after cutting
1. The cut output end is glued and plugged with a non hole end cap (Fig. 1);

2. If there is no welding cable at the head and tail ends after cutting, first thread the male wire through the end cap, then weld it to the head end of the LED neon flex, 

and then apply glue for waterproof treatment (Fig. 2);

3. If there is no cable at the input end of cutting, and the male input cable must be welded (Fig. 3).

Connection diagram

matters needing attention

· P l e a s e u s e D C 1 2 V o r D C 2 4 V i s o l a t i o n p o w e r s u p p l y a c c o r d i n g t o t h e a c t u a l L E D l i g h t s t r i p , a n d t h e r i p p l e o f t h e c o n s t a n t 

v o l t a g e s o u r c e i s l e s s t h a n 5 % . T h e L E D l i g h t b a r c a n n o t b e u s e d t o u s e t h e r e s i s t a n c e t o l o w e r v o l t a g e p r e s s u r e , 

n o n - i s o l a t i o n a n d o t h e r t y p e s o f p o w e r s u p p l y.

· I n p r a c t i c a l a p p l i c a t i o n , t h e p o w e r s u p p l y s h o u l d r e s e r v e 2 0 % m a r g i n ( i t i s r e c o m m e n d e d t o u s e o n l y 8 0 % p o w e r ) t o e n s u r e 

s u f f i c i e n t v o l t a g e t o d r i v e p r o d u c t s .

· P l e a s e o p e r a t e c a r e f u l l y. W h e n t h e p o w e r i s c o n n e c t e d , d o n o t t o u c h t h e A C p o w e r t e r m i n a l t o p r e v e n t e l e c t r i c s h o c k .

· P a y a t t e n t i o n t o t h e p o s i t i v e a n d n e g a t i v e p o l e s o f t h e p o w e r l i n e . D o n o t c o n n e c t t h e m i n c o r r e c t l y. C h e c k w h e t h e r t h e v o l -

t a g e o f t h e p o w e r s u p p l y i s c o n s i s t e n t w i t h t h a t o f t h e p r o d u c t t o a v o i d p r o d u c t d a m a g e .

· P l e a s e a v o i d s c r a t c h i n g , t w i s t i n g a n d i r r e g u l a r b e n d i n g o f t h e p r o d u c t d u r i n g i n s t a l l a t i o n , o t h e r w i s e i t m a y c a u s e i r r e p a r -

a b l e d a m a g e t o t h e p r o d u c t .

· I n o r d e r t o e n s u r e t h e s e r v i c e l i f e a n d r e l i a b i l i t y o f t h e l e d n e o n f l e x , p l e a s e d o n o t b e n d i n t h e a r c w i t h a r a d i u s o f l e s s t h a n 

8 0 m m . To o s m a l l b e n d i n g r a d i u s w i l l d a m a g e t h e p r o d u c t i t s e l f .

· I f t h e a c t u a l a p p l i c a t i o n l e n g t h e x c e e d s t h e s p e c i f i e d l e n g t h , i t w i l l l e a d t o o v e r l o a d , h e a t i n g , u n e v e n b r i g h t n e s s a n d o t h e r 

p h e n o m e n a .

· I n o r d e r t o p r o t e c t y o u r e y e s f r o m i n j u r y, t r y t o a v o i d s t a r i n g a t t h e l u m i n o u s s u r f a c e o f t h e l e d n e o n f l e x f o r a l o n g t i m e .

· N o n p r o f e s s i o n a l p e r s o n n e l a r e f o r b i d d e n t o i n s t a l l , d i s a s s e m b l e a n d r e p a i r t h e p r o d u c t .

· I t i s s t r i c t l y p r o h i b i t e d t o u s e a n y a c i d i c o r a l k a l i n e a d h e s i v e t o f i x t h e p r o d u c t ( i n c l u d i n g b u t n o t l i m i t e d t o g l a s s a d h e s i v e , 

e t c . ) .

· T h e u s e s c e n a r i o s o f d i f f e r e n t I P g r a d e s o f p r o d u c t s a r e d i f f e r e n t , a n d I P 6 7 i s n o t s u i t a b l e f o r i m m e r s i o n e n v i r o n m e n t .

· D u e t o s t r u c t u r a l d i f f e r e n c e s o f p r o d u c t s w i t h d i f f e r e n t s i z e s a n d s p e c i f i c a t i o n s u n d e r t h e s a m e c o l o r t e m p e r a t u r e v a l u e , 

t h e f i n a l c o l o r o f t h e p r o d u c t i s s l i g h t l y d e v i a t e d , w h i c h s h a l l b e c o n f i r m e d b e f o r e u s e .

· P l e a s e u s e p r o f e s s i o n a l c u t t i n g t o o l s w h e n c u t t i n g .
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Remark:It is recommended to use 

molded plugging equipment to inject 

glue plugs for cutting neon strips

Male input Female output

End cap 
gluing

Output 

Male input

Welding male wire

End cap
 gluing

Output 

End cap 
gluing

Male input

Welding male wire

End cap 
gluing

Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3
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Product Accessories

L1000xW14.2xH14

L30xW14.2xH14

L5000xW13xH9.9

RTV SILICONE

MEETS REQUIREMENT TO RoHS

MEETS REQUIREMENT TO CERTIFIFED

NEUTRAL NO POISON TO ENVIRONMENT

BE ABLE TO ENDUCE CLIMATE, AGING AND THE CHEMICAL

BE ABLE TO ENDURE VIBRATION, SEALING AND HIGH/LOW TEMPERATURE
LL

PVC

PVC

(mm)

3.23g

125g

105g

L32xW46xH17

L220.4xW130xH48

0.82Kg

1.23Kg

1.38Kg L244.2xW68xH38.8

L215xW115xH30

23g φ15xL200

    375g

PVCφ15xL20018g

1.1g

1.7g

1.3g

L14xW14xH20

L14xW13xH21

L14xW14xH12

Name Describe

     Alum 

LED Profile

     Alum 

LED Profile

Pre installation slot

Pre installation slot

Modeling carrier
   Shapable 

mounting slot

     Straight 

outlet end cap

Silicone front 

outlet end cap

       Side 

outlet end cap  

Filling glue

2PIN

connector

     Male

Connector

   Female

Connector

    2PIN

Connector

Seal the 
end cap

Power supply
240W waterproof 
power supply

400W rainproof 
  power supply

Silicone side 

outlet end cap

     Silicone 

sealing end cap

     300h mono 

molecular silica gel

Power supply

Power supply

      350W 
Non-waterproof 
power supply

Connector 2PIN IP65

Connector

Picture Net weight Product size Remarks

Aluminum

Aluminum

Liquid glue

Silicone

Silicone

Silicone

Stainless steel



L5000*12*12mm 20m

0.66

2.64 2.92

L5000*12*12mm 80m 10.56 12.46

5m*4

5m*16

360*360*60

380*380*265

www.ipixelleds.com

www.ipixelleds.com

     12x12             5m

     DC12V             3000K     

Red:+Input Black:GND C US
ULR

E509505

LISTED
Low Voltage Luminaries

Model:N012120BB1LZ(N1212)
Product:Led neon light(IP67)
Voltage:DC12V  (5m)
Power:10W/M Max
Date code:
Serial No.:

Signal Define:Red:+   

                         Black:GND                       
Manufacturer:Shenzhen iPixel LED Light Co.,Ltd
CAUTION:USE ONLY WITH CLASS 2 POWER UNIT
          SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS 

0.66

0.66
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Date code:
Serial No.:

Signal Define:Red:+   

                         Black:GND                       
Manufacturer:Shenzhen iPixel LED Light Co.,Ltd
CAUTION:USE ONLY WITH CLASS 2 POWER UNIT
          SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS 
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E509505

LISTED
Low Voltage Luminaries

Model:N012120BB1LZ(N1212)
Product:Led neon light(IP67)
Voltage:DC12V  (5m)
Power:10W/M Max
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                         Black:GND                       
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     12x12             5m

     DC24V             3000K     

Red:+Input Black:GND

C US
ULR

E509505

LISTED
Low Voltage Luminaries

Model:N012120BC1LZ(N1212)
Product:Led neon light(IP67)
Voltage:DC24V  (5m)
Power:10W/M Max
Date code:
Serial No.:

Signal Define:Red:+   

                         Black:GND                       
Manufacturer:Shenzhen iPixel LED Light Co.,Ltd
CAUTION:USE ONLY WITH CLASS 2 POWER UNIT
          SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS 

Product packaging

· Standard packaging

1. For carton packaging, the line label is pasted 80mm away from the end of the line, the information label is 

pasted on the product, and the product information label and box number label are pasted on the side of the 

carton,QC inspection stamp.

Product information label
Voltage & input line 
identification

2. For single carton packaging, the line label is pasted 80mm away from the end of the line, the information label 

is pasted on the product, and the product information label and box number label are pasted on the side of the 

carton,QC inspection stamp.

Product information label
Voltage & input line 
identification

3. For wooden case packaging, the line label is pasted 80mm away from the line end, the information 

label is pasted on the product, and the product information label and box number label are pasted on 

the side of the carton,QC inspection stamp.

Product information label
Voltage & input line 
identification

Name

Carton

Carton

Wooden case Customized to order

Size
Quantity

 / box

Quantity

 / box

Net weight of 
single product

(kg) 

Gross weight
        (kg)

Outer box 
size (mm)

Net weight of 
 each box 

  (kg)
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Test item Test requirement Test standard Test method or condition

Mechanical strength Impact hammer 0.7 J 

Dust and water proof test IP67

Winding test
φ150mm wooden disc, 60N tension, 10 times at room temperature, 

10 times after cold treatment (-15°C±2°C, 16h)

Low temperature winding test
Winding the winding shaft, low temperature box -c, after 16h,15 ℃± 2 ℃ 

                           winding the winding shaft for 2 turns

Low temperature impact test
Winding the winding shaft, low temperature box -15℃±5℃, after 16h, 

winding the winding shaft for 2 turns

Insulation resistance ≦ 2MΩ

Electrical strength 500V

Neon flex bending test 
        up and down

With an interval of 200mm (including welding points), the up and down 

                            neon flex are respectively 100 times

Distortion test Twist clockwise for 5 turns and then relax. Repeat for 100 times

Falling test 100 times of wrestling

High temperature storage GB/T 2423.2 60℃，168 hours

Low temperature storage GB/T 2423.1 -30℃，168 hours

High temperature and 
  humidity operation

GB/T 2423.3 60℃，85%RH

Salt spray Test GB/T 2423.17 5% salt solution concentration, 24h

IK Test GB/T 20138 Each exposed surface bears 5 impacts

Normal temperature aging 25℃，6000 hours

Switching impulse 10s on, 10s off, 10000 times

Safety regulation 

         test

Mechanical 

reliability test

Environmental 

reliability test

Reliability testing

Internal standards

Internal standards

Internal standards

Internal standards

Internal standards

Web : www.ipixelleds.com

 LED Neon Flex

Professional LED Neon Flex Manufacturer

像素之光
iPixel LED 

iPixel LED
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